

## THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS(BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194- 2433590, 2439063, 2437647 (Sgr.): 0191-2479371, 2470102(Jmu) Website: www.jkbopee.gov.in/www.jakbopee.org,Email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com



Subject:-

Cancellation of selection in respect of Shri Aabid Naseer Malla Application No. 21900600041 Rank 3592 Category RBA in B.E/Tech. Course, 2019 notified vide Notification No. 49-BOPEE of 2019 dated 18-06-2019 read with Notification No. 51-BOPEE of 2019 dated 20-06-2019.

Reference:-

(i)Notification No. 49-BOPEE of 2019 dated 18-06-2019 (ii)Notification No. 51-BOPEE of 2019 dated 20-06-2019

## Notification No. 53-BOPEE of 2019 Dated 24-06-2019

As reported by the Principal, GCET, Ganderbal, it is hereby notified that admission of Shri Aabid Naseer Malla Application No. 21900600041 Rank 3592 Category RBA made vide Notification No. 49-BOPEE of 2019 dated 18-06-2019 read with Notification No. 51-BOPEE of 2019 dated 20-06-2019 by the BOPEE in GCET, Ganderbal in Computer Course is hereby cancelled as the candidate has furnished false information to the Board with regard to his eligibility. Further necessary action against the candidate will follow.

Consequent upon the above, the admission of Shri Showkat Hussain Mir Application No.21900602558 Rank 4087, category RBA, which was kept on hold vide Notification No. 51-BOPEE of 2019 dated 20-06-2019 is hereby restored and he shall report to the College immediately for verification of his documents and admission.

## **ERRORS AND OMISSIONS EXCEPTED**

Under Secretary, JKBOPEE.

Dated: 24-06-2019

No. BOPEE/Exam/CET-04/III/2019

Copy to the:-

1. Financial Commissioner to the Hon'ble Governor, J&K, Srinagar;

- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to Government ARI and Training's Department, Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to Government Higher Education Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.
- 5. Director Information for publication of the notification in two **leading English** newspapers of Srinagar/Jammu each having largest circulation.
- 6. Principal GCET-Jammu, Principal, GCET, Safapora, Kashmir, Principal MIET-Jammu, Principal MBS-Jammu, Principal YCET-Jammu, Principal BCET-Samba-Jammu, Principal SSM-Kashmir.
- 7. Secretary, J&K BOPEE.

- 8. F.A/CAO, BOPEE for information.
- 9. Deputy Secretary (Law), J&K BOPEE.
- 10. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, J&K Government, Srinagar for information of the Chief Secretary.
- 11. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 12. Under Secretary, J&K BOPEE Srinagar/Jammu.
- 13. Standing Legal Counsel, J&K BOPEE.
- 14. Incharge I. T. Section, J&K BOPEE for information and necessary action.
- 15. Office file.